 - 1 -
KMOC302X Series
5PIN RANDOM-PHASE TRIAC DRIVER
PHOTOCOUPLER
 Description
The KMOC3021 、 KMOC3022 、 KMOC3023
series are optically isolated TRIAC driver devices.
These series contain a GaAs infrared emitting diode

5PIN RANDOM-PHASE TRIAC DRIVER
PHOTOCOUPLER
 Numbering System
KMOC3021 X (Y)
KMOC3022 X (Y)
KMOC3023 X (Y)
Notes：
   KMOC3021 / KMOC3022 / KMOC3023 = Part No.
   X = Lead form option ( blank、S、H、L )
   Y = Tape and reel option ( TL、TR、TLD、TRU )
Option Description Packing quantity
S (TL) surface mount type package + TL tape & reel option 1000 units per reel
S (TR) surface mount type package + TR tape & reel option 1000 units per reel
L (TLD)
long creepage distance for surface mount type package +
TLD tape & reel option
1000 units per reel
L (TRU)
long creepage distance for surface mount type package +
TRU tape & reel option
1000 units per reel
 Recommended Pad Layout for Surface Mount Lead Form
8.3
2.
54
1.
5
1.9
10.7
2.
67
1.
5
1.9
5-pin SMD 5-pin L
1. Surface mount type. 2. Long creepage distance
    for surface mount type.
                                                                        Unit：mm
 - 8 -
KMOC302X Series
5PIN RANDOM-PHASE TRIAC DRIVER
PHOTOCOUPLER
 SMD Carrier Tape & Reel
TL TR
Direction of feed from reel Direction of feed from reel
unit：mm
TOLERANCE：±0.2mm
 - 9 -
KMOC302X Series
5PIN RANDOM-PHASE TRIAC DRIVER
PHOTOCOUPLER
 L Carrier Tape & Reel
24.40